OP \$40.00 90112791

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM722708

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Southern Lifestyle Group Realty, LLC		04/12/2022	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	David Brown	
Street Address:	1 Corpus Christie Place	
Internal Address:	105 Executive Center	
City:	Hilton Head	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29928	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90112791	ONNIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163639001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163639111

Email: uspto@faysharpe.com
Correspondent Name: Colleen Flynn Goss
Address Line 1: Fay Sharpe LLP

Address Line 2: 1228 Euclid Avenue, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRNW500005US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Colleen Flynn Goss
SIGNATURE:	/colleenfgoss/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=ONNIT Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007697 FRAME: 0909

900689424

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made as of April 12, 2022, by Southern Lifestyle Group Realty, LLC, a South Carolina limited liability company, Southern Lifestyle Center, 7 Office Way, Hilton Head, South Carolina 29928 ("Assignor"), to David Brown, an individual and United States citizen, Southern Lifestyle Center, 1 Corpus Christie Place, 105 Executive Center Hilton Head, SC 29928 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the ONNIT trademark ("Trademark") and United States trademark application therefor, Serial No. 90112791, filed August 13, 2020;

WHEREAS, the Trademark was first used at least as early as February 2021, and a Statement of Use was filed in connection with application Serial No. 90112791 on March 14, 2022;

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to convey and Assignee wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, the pending application therefor and any resulting registration, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said mark is used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Southern Lifestyle Group Realty, LLC has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

Southern Lifestyle Group Realty, LLC

Bv:

TRADEMARK REEL: 007697 FRAME: 0910

RECORDED: 04/20/2022